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1. At what point do you think you will feel comfortable returning to in-person worship services?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

| would go back this Sunday if | could. 35 18.9%
| will return in July if the church decides to re-open for worship and has 64 34.5%
Even if services resume in July, | will wait a few weeks before returning in 38 20.5%
I'm not comfortable returning to in-person worship for the foreseeable future 30 16.2%
| will wait for a vaccine. 4 2.1%
Other 12 6.4%
No Responses 2 1.0%
Total 185 100%

42 Comment(s)

2. What precautions would you like the church to take when we return to in-person services?Select all the apply.

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Limit the number of people attending any one service. 103 55.6%
Clearly identify socially distant seating of at least a six-foot radius per 156 84.3%
Offer hand sanitizer station at all entrances to the sanctuary. 158 85.4%




Offer an individual hand sanitizer to each person or family. 16 8.6%

Make masks available to anyone who doesn't have their own. 140 75.6%
Remove offering plates, hymnals, and other shared items temporarily. 127 68.6%
Give special instructions for flow of people to avoid person-to-person 128 69.1%
Shorten the length of the service to limit time that we're in the space with 68 36.7%
Take everyone's temperature before they enter the building. 54 29.1%
Other 13 7.0%
Total 185 100%

37 Comment(s)

3. What signs/signals do you want to see before returning to in-person worship services? Select all the apply.

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio
Very small number of COVID-19 cases in our community. 101 56.4%
Public health officials in our area give clearance for gatherings of a similar 129 72.0%
Most social distancing regulations have been lifted. 57 31.8%
Schools open or plan to be open for the 2020-2021 school year. 53 29.6%
Most businesses in our community open 60 33.5%
Other 13 7.2%
Total 179 100%

15 Comment(s)

4. Have you watched our online worship services?

Number of Response(s) Response Ratio



Yes 170 91.8%
No 15 8.1%
No Responses 0 0.0%
Total 185 100%

5. Where did you watch or listen?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Website 55 29.7%
YouTube 106 57.2%
Facebook 9 4.8%
No Responses 15 8.1%
Total 185 100%

6. Are you likely to continue attending virtually after in-person services resume?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 106 57.2%
No 64 34.5%
No Responses 15 8.1%
Total 185 100%




7. Which service do you typically attend? Check all that apply

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

8:30 am 67 36.4%
9:00 am 33 17.9%
11:00 am 110 59.7%
Other 3 1.6%
Total 184 100%

8 Comment(s)

8. Are there children under 18 in your household?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 41 22.1%
No 143 77.2%
No Responses 1 <1%
Total 185 100%

9. If yes on #8, will they attend in-person worship with you when you return?



Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 29 15.6%
No 7 3.7%
Other 10 5.4%
No Responses 139 75.1%
Total 185 100%

10 Comment(s)

10. When we gather again in person will you follow the guidelines our Health and Wellness team have put in place?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 182 98.3%
No 0 0.0%
Other 1 <1%
No Responses 2 1.0%
Total 185 100%

10 Comment(s)

11. Would you be willing to serve as a volunteer at the church when we reopen for in-person worship?

Number of Response(s)
Yes 75

Response Ratio
40.5%

No 65

35.1%




Other 21 11.3%
No Responses 24 12.9%
Total 185 100%

23 Comment(s)

12. When the pandemic subsides and we begin meeting regularly again, what new online ministries do you hope we

continue moving forward? Select all the apply.

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Online worship 107 70.8%
Online small groups 57 37.7%
Online devotional times 81 53.6%
Check-in calls to one another 36 23.8%
Collaborating with nearby/district congregants 26 17.2%
Other 10 6.6%
Total 151 100%

22 Comment(s)

13. What is your age?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Under 18 0 0.0%
18-29 0 0.0%
30-39 8 4.3%
40-49 21 11.3%
50-59 26 14.0%




60-69

27.0%

70+

41.0%

| prefer not to answer

1.0%

No Responses

1.0%

Total

100%

14. Will you feel comfortable making a reservation to attend worship to ensure we remain at a safe maximum occupancy?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 81.0%
No 9.7%
Other 5.4%
No Responses 3.7%
Total 100%

18 Comment(s)

15. Will you wear a mask to worship to comply with social distancing guidelines?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 91.3%
No 2.1%
Other 4.3%
No Responses 2.1%
Total 100%

15 Comment(s)




16. Are you comfortable with one service, meeting in the gym, for the interim?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 144 77.8%
No 24 12.9%
Other 9 4.8%
No Responses 8 4.3%
Total 185 100%

30 Comment(s)

17. Will you attend church if it is Worship only, no Sunday School, no coffee hour?

Number of Response(s)

Response Ratio

Yes 161 87.0%
No 15 8.1%
Other 5 2.7%
No Responses 4 2.1%
Total 185 100%

16 Comment(s)




18. When do you think in person church services should begin?

151 Response(s)

19. Is there anything else you would want to share with our church leadership as they plan and prepare for worshipping
together in the future?

78 Response(s)

20. OPTIONAL * OPTIONAL * OPTIONALWould you like to share your name with us?

98 Response(s)




